
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

200 m M50
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

William Collins USA Boston, USA 03-03-30WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 22.99
Stephen Peters GBR Sindelfingen, GER 04-03-11EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (5 23.22

Ryszard NOWAKOWSKI Gliwice Spała 05-01-14POLISH RECORD MASTERS (50) 24.49

Heat 1/8 Start: 24-03-21   12:43:52

1 498 Marc OZIER M50 23.466 Q    France

2 2660 Jozef NIKO M50 25.094 Q    Slovakia

3 2733 Alfonso CASTIELLA M50 25.225 q    Spain

4 2492 Przemysław WOJCIECHOWSKI M50 26.743     Poland

1066 ANJINAPPA Nataraja DEVANAHALLI M50 DNS2     PKIndia

Heat 2/8 Start: 24-03-21   12:47:57

1 2717 ORTIZ Xavi BOSCH M50 24.095 Q    Spain

2 531 Christian VERDIER M50 24.716 Q    France

3 2925 Jonas BOIJERTZ M50 24.913 q SB   Sweden

4 2627 Dragiša RUSOV M50 26.454  SB   Serbia

918 Goetz TEUTLOFF M50 DNS2     Germany

Heat 3/8 Start: 24-03-21   12:52:11

1 3171 Mike COOGAN M50 24.306 Q    United Kingdom

2 389 Pierre AUMAILLE M50 25.055 Q    France

3 3415 Martin WHITE M50 25.604     United Kingdom

4 2360 Radoslaw STEPNIAK M50 26.583     Poland

5 1334 Maurizio PISTILLO M50 27.502     Italy

Heat 4/8 Start: 24-03-21   12:55:55

1 1336 Andrea PORTALATINI M50 24.545 Q    Italy

2 2636 Pavol CHOVAN M50 24.946 Q    Slovakia

3 1008 Konstantinos TSIOLIS M50 26.223     Greece

4 2772 ROMERO Francisco Javier FLORES M50 28.342     Spain

3215 Ian FIRLA M50 DNS4     United Kingdom

Heat 5/8 Start: 24-03-21   12:59:18

1 2802 Pablo HERRERO M50 24.096 Q    Spain

2 104 Zhivko ZHELEV M50 24.515 Q SB   Bulgaria

3 2143 Michał MUSIAŁ M50 26.154     Poland

4 2540 Janusz ZIENKIEWICZ M50 26.582  SB   Poland

5 1793 Jacek GÓRNY M50 26.983     Poland

Heat 6/8 Start: 24-03-21   13:03:15

1 2577 Selwin WEVER M50 24.526 Q    Portugal

2 1041 János LISZTÓCZKI M50 25.285 Q    Hungary

3 2260 Andrzej PRUSZYŃSKI M50 25.614     Poland

4 1059 Zoltan UJVARI M50 25.963     Hungary

3436 Florin SALAJAN M50 29.062     PKUnited States of America

Heat 7/8 Start: 24-03-21   13:07:11

1 368 Petri TAURIAINEN M50 24.356 Q    Finland

2 2706 SÁNCHEZ Luis Miguel ARROYO M50 24.395 Q    Spain

3 2991 Henrik TEGNER M50 25.874     Sweden
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4 2919 Pether ASKESTAM M50 26.463     Sweden

5 743 Frank KUKLIK M50 31.562     Germany

1283 Vecchierelli GIUSEPPE M50 DNS1     Italy

Heat 8/8 Start: 24-03-21   13:11:11

1 393 Bouziane BELGHORZI M50 24.875 Q    France

2 101 Ivelin SIMEONOV M50 25.914 Q    Bulgaria

3 1031 Zsolt HALLÓSY M50 26.363     Hungary

4 629 Steffen GLUSCHKE M50 30.502     Germany

5 3294 Richard MADDOCK M50 31.491  SB   United Kingdom

1235 Luigi CICCHETTI M50 DNS6     Italy
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Marc OZIER M50 France 23.461 Q    

2 Heat 2 ORTIZ Xavi BOSCH M50 Spain 24.09(088)1 Q    

3 Heat 5 Pablo HERRERO M50 Spain 24.09(089)1 Q    

4 Heat 3 Mike COOGAN M50 United Kingdom 24.301 Q    

5 Heat 7 Petri TAURIAINEN M50 Finland 24.351 Q    

6 Heat 7 SÁNCHEZ Luis Miguel ARROYO M50 Spain 24.392 Q    

7 Heat 5 Zhivko ZHELEV M50 Bulgaria 24.512 Q SB   

8 Heat 6 Selwin WEVER M50 Portugal 24.521 Q    

9 Heat 4 Andrea PORTALATINI M50 Italy 24.541 Q    

10 Heat 2 Christian VERDIER M50 France 24.712 Q    

11 Heat 8 Bouziane BELGHORZI M50 France 24.871 Q    

12 Heat 2 Jonas BOIJERTZ M50 Sweden 24.913 q SB   

13 Heat 4 Pavol CHOVAN M50 Slovakia 24.942 Q    

14 Heat 3 Pierre AUMAILLE M50 France 25.052 Q    

15 Heat 1 Jozef NIKO M50 Slovakia 25.092 Q    

16 Heat 1 Alfonso CASTIELLA M50 Spain 25.223 q    

17 Heat 6 János LISZTÓCZKI M50 Hungary 25.282 Q    

18 Heat 3 Martin WHITE M50 United Kingdom 25.603     

19 Heat 6 Andrzej PRUSZYŃSKI M50 Poland 25.613     

20 Heat 7 Henrik TEGNER M50 Sweden 25.873     

21 Heat 8 Ivelin SIMEONOV M50 Bulgaria 25.912 Q    

22 Heat 6 Zoltan UJVARI M50 Hungary 25.964     

23 Heat 5 Michał MUSIAŁ M50 Poland 26.153     

24 Heat 4 Konstantinos TSIOLIS M50 Greece 26.223     

25 Heat 8 Zsolt HALLÓSY M50 Hungary 26.363     

26 Heat 2 Dragiša RUSOV M50 Serbia 26.454  SB   

27 Heat 7 Pether ASKESTAM M50 Sweden 26.464     

28 Heat 3 Radoslaw STEPNIAK M50 Poland 26.58(571)4     

29 Heat 5 Janusz ZIENKIEWICZ M50 Poland 26.58(575)4  SB   

30 Heat 1 Przemysław WOJCIECHOWSKI M50 Poland 26.744     

31 Heat 5 Jacek GÓRNY M50 Poland 26.985     

32 Heat 3 Maurizio PISTILLO M50 Italy 27.505     

33 Heat 4 ROMERO Francisco Javier FLORES M50 Spain 28.344     

Heat 6 Florin SALAJAN M50 United States of America 29.065     

34 Heat 8 Steffen GLUSCHKE M50 Germany 30.504     

35 Heat 8 Richard MADDOCK M50 United Kingdom 31.495  SB   

36 Heat 7 Frank KUKLIK M50 Germany 31.565     

Heat 8 Luigi CICCHETTI M50 Italy DNSDNS     

Heat 1 ANJINAPPA Nataraja DEVANAHALLI M50 India DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Ian FIRLA M50 United Kingdom DNSDNS     

Heat 7 Vecchierelli GIUSEPPE M50 Italy DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Goetz TEUTLOFF M50 Germany DNSDNS     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M50
1 Heat 1 Marc OZIER France 23.461 Q    

2 Heat 2 ORTIZ Xavi BOSCH Spain 24.09(088)1 Q    

3 Heat 5 Pablo HERRERO Spain 24.09(089)1 Q    

4 Heat 3 Mike COOGAN United Kingdom 24.301 Q    

5 Heat 7 Petri TAURIAINEN Finland 24.351 Q    

6 Heat 7 SÁNCHEZ Luis Miguel ARROYO Spain 24.392 Q    
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

7 Heat 5 Zhivko ZHELEV Bulgaria 24.512 Q SB   

8 Heat 6 Selwin WEVER Portugal 24.521 Q    

9 Heat 4 Andrea PORTALATINI Italy 24.541 Q    

10 Heat 2 Christian VERDIER France 24.712 Q    

11 Heat 8 Bouziane BELGHORZI France 24.871 Q    

12 Heat 2 Jonas BOIJERTZ Sweden 24.913 q SB   

13 Heat 4 Pavol CHOVAN Slovakia 24.942 Q    

14 Heat 3 Pierre AUMAILLE France 25.052 Q    

15 Heat 1 Jozef NIKO Slovakia 25.092 Q    

16 Heat 1 Alfonso CASTIELLA Spain 25.223 q    

17 Heat 6 János LISZTÓCZKI Hungary 25.282 Q    

18 Heat 3 Martin WHITE United Kingdom 25.603     

19 Heat 6 Andrzej PRUSZYŃSKI Poland 25.613     

20 Heat 7 Henrik TEGNER Sweden 25.873     

21 Heat 8 Ivelin SIMEONOV Bulgaria 25.912 Q    

22 Heat 6 Zoltan UJVARI Hungary 25.964     

23 Heat 5 Michał MUSIAŁ Poland 26.153     

24 Heat 4 Konstantinos TSIOLIS Greece 26.223     

25 Heat 8 Zsolt HALLÓSY Hungary 26.363     

26 Heat 2 Dragiša RUSOV Serbia 26.454  SB   

27 Heat 7 Pether ASKESTAM Sweden 26.464     

28 Heat 3 Radoslaw STEPNIAK Poland 26.58(571)4     

29 Heat 5 Janusz ZIENKIEWICZ Poland 26.58(575)4  SB   

30 Heat 1 Przemysław WOJCIECHOWSKI Poland 26.744     

31 Heat 5 Jacek GÓRNY Poland 26.985     

32 Heat 3 Maurizio PISTILLO Italy 27.505     

33 Heat 4 ROMERO Francisco Javier FLORES Spain 28.344     

34 Heat 8 Steffen GLUSCHKE Germany 30.504     

35 Heat 8 Richard MADDOCK United Kingdom 31.495  SB   

36 Heat 7 Frank KUKLIK Germany 31.565     

37 Heat 6 Florin SALAJAN United States of America 29.065     PK
Heat 4 Ian FIRLA United Kingdom DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Goetz TEUTLOFF Germany DNSDNS     

Heat 8 Luigi CICCHETTI Italy DNSDNS     

Heat 7 Vecchierelli GIUSEPPE Italy DNSDNS     

Heat 1 ANJINAPPA Nataraja DEVANAHALLI India DNSDNS     PK
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